
Agency/MODE POC/s EMAIL Phone #

Ronald Williams ronald.e.williams@dot.gov 202-366-1209
DOT-FMCSA Karen Johnson (M) Karen.Johnson@dot.gov 202-366-9117

Martha Wiseman Martha.Wiseman@dot.gov
Patrick Barnwell (M) patrick.barnwell@dot.gov 202-222-5498
Jeffrey Coleman (taking over duties) jeffery.coleman@dot.gov
Nancy Sipes Nancy.Sipes@dot.gov 202-366-2496
LaStar Matthews Lastar.Matthews@dot.gov 202-366-2295
Vonda Vaughn-Baldwin (M) vonda.vaughn-baldwin@dot.gov 202-366-1237
Cozette Freeland Cozette.Freeland@dot.gov 202-366-7233
ChristiNe Alarcon (M) Christine.Alarcon@dot.gov 202-366-2543
Renita Hamlet Renita.Hamlet@dot.gov 202-366-9548
Sharon Caboga Sharon.Caboga@oig.dot.gov 202-366-1970
Chuck Wipperfurth  (M) Charles.Wipperfurth@oig.dot.gov 202-366-1441

DOT-OST-A, I Benita Harris-Clarke Benita.Harris-Clarke@dot.gov 202-493-0231
DOT-OST-B LaKeya Judd LaKeya.Judd@dot.gov 202-366-8108

Keva Perry Keva.Perry@dot.gov 202-366-9147
Rita.Bibbs-Daniels Rita.Bibbs-Daniels@dot.gov 202-366-0140

DOT-OST-M Vicky Miller vicky.miller@dot.gov 202-366-1400
DOT-OST-R Linda Riggins Linda.Riggins@dot.gov 202-366-0277
DOT-OST-S-1, S-2, S-10 Tiffany Virginia (M) Tiffany.Virginia@dot.gov 202-366-9757
DOT-OST-S-30 Frederick Ford (M) Frederick.Ford@dot.gov 202-366-1785
DOT-OST-S-40, S-1-DRUGS Lee Tomlinson Lee.Tomlinson@dot.gov 202-366-9484
DOT-OST-S-60 Tesha Weeks tesha.weeks@dot.gov 202-366-5270
DOT-OST-S-80-S AND E, WCF-S-80 Robert Barrieault Robert.Barrieault@dot.gov 202-366-7170

Tammi Daniels (M) Tammi.Daniels@dot.gov 202-366-4864
Eric Buchanan Eric.Buchanan@dot.gov 202-366-4908

DOT-PHMSA Alec Bernstein (M) Alec.Bernstein@dot.gov 202-366-6190
Cristina Keating -back up Cristina.Keating@dot.gov 202-366-4243

DOT-SLSDC Kevin O'Malley Kevin.O'Malley@dot.gov 202-366-8982
DOT-VOLPE ELEANOR PYNN Eleanor.Pynn@DOT.GOV 617-494-2563

DOT-OST- S-3, BAB, EAS, IPIC, NII, S-E, SCASDP, 
TPRD, P,  DOT-OST-S-E, DOT-OST-X

DOT-FHWA

DOT-FRA

DOT-FTA

DOT-MARAD

DOT-NHTSA

DOT-OIG

Ingrid Perkins (M) Ingrid.Perkins@dot.gov 202-366-2882

DOT-OST-C
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1. Summary
Attended participants 20
Start time 6/9/22, 9:46:53 AM
End time 6/9/22, 11:17:36 AM
Meeting duration 1h 30m 44s
Average attendance time 43m 44s

2. Participants
Name First join Last leave
Williams, Ronald E (FHWA) 6/9/22, 9:47:03 AM 6/9/22, 10:42:56 AM
Sipes, Nancy (FTA) 6/9/22, 9:47:18 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:04 AM
Pynn, Eleanor (Volpe) 6/9/22, 9:51:08 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:07 AM
Daniels, Tammi (OST) 6/9/22, 9:52:17 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:18 AM
Miller, Vicky (OST) 6/9/22, 9:55:32 AM 6/9/22, 10:42:56 AM
Alarcon, Christine (NHTSA) 6/9/22, 9:57:47 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:42 AM
Harpold, Tracy (OST) 6/9/22, 9:58:26 AM 6/9/22, 11:17:36 AM
Riggins, Linda (OST) 6/9/22, 9:58:54 AM 6/9/22, 10:46:53 AM
Wipperfurth, Charles 6/9/22, 9:59:05 AM 6/9/22, 11:17:36 AM
Vaughn-Baldwin, Vonda (MARAD) 6/9/22, 9:59:19 AM 6/9/22, 10:45:13 AM
Barrieault, Robert (OST) 6/9/22, 10:00:19 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:00 AM
Freeland, Cozette (MARAD) 6/9/22, 10:00:33 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:05 AM
McNair, Deion (NHTSA) 6/9/22, 10:00:36 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:09 AM
Bibbs-Daniels, Rita (OST) 6/9/22, 10:01:21 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:03 AM
Bradshaw, Carmela (OST) 6/9/22, 10:01:47 AM 6/9/22, 10:44:22 AM
Perkins, Ingrid (FHWA) 6/9/22, 10:02:51 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:06 AM
Herbert, Tiana (OST) 6/9/22, 10:06:01 AM 6/9/22, 10:26:01 AM
Barnwell, Patrick (FRA) 6/9/22, 10:12:27 AM 6/9/22, 10:31:18 AM
Hamlet, Renita (NHTSA) 6/9/22, 10:16:47 AM 6/9/22, 10:39:20 AM
Harris-Clarke, Benita (OST) 6/9/22, 10:31:43 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:07 AM

3. In-Meeting activities
Name Join time Leave time
Williams, Ronald E (FHWA) 6/9/22, 9:47:03 AM 6/9/22, 10:42:56 AM
Sipes, Nancy (FTA) 6/9/22, 9:47:18 AM 6/9/22, 9:48:57 AM
Sipes, Nancy (FTA) 6/9/22, 9:58:50 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:04 AM
Pynn, Eleanor (Volpe) 6/9/22, 9:51:08 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:07 AM
Daniels, Tammi (OST) 6/9/22, 9:52:17 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:18 AM
Miller, Vicky (OST) 6/9/22, 9:55:32 AM 6/9/22, 10:42:56 AM
Alarcon, Christine (NHTSA) 6/9/22, 9:57:47 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:42 AM
Harpold, Tracy (OST) 6/9/22, 9:58:26 AM 6/9/22, 11:17:36 AM
Riggins, Linda (OST) 6/9/22, 9:58:54 AM 6/9/22, 10:46:53 AM
Wipperfurth, Charles 6/9/22, 9:59:05 AM 6/9/22, 11:17:36 AM
Vaughn-Baldwin, Vonda (MARAD) 6/9/22, 9:59:19 AM 6/9/22, 10:45:13 AM
Barrieault, Robert (OST) 6/9/22, 10:00:19 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:00 AM
Freeland, Cozette (MARAD) 6/9/22, 10:00:33 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:05 AM
McNair, Deion (NHTSA) 6/9/22, 10:00:36 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:09 AM
Bibbs-Daniels, Rita (OST) 6/9/22, 10:01:21 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:03 AM



Bradshaw, Carmela (OST) 6/9/22, 10:01:47 AM 6/9/22, 10:44:22 AM
Perkins, Ingrid (FHWA) 6/9/22, 10:02:51 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:06 AM
Herbert, Tiana (OST) 6/9/22, 10:06:01 AM 6/9/22, 10:26:01 AM
Barnwell, Patrick (FRA) 6/9/22, 10:12:27 AM 6/9/22, 10:31:18 AM
Hamlet, Renita (NHTSA) 6/9/22, 10:16:47 AM 6/9/22, 10:39:20 AM
Harris-Clarke, Benita (OST) 6/9/22, 10:31:43 AM 6/9/22, 10:43:07 AM



In-meeting duration Email
55m 53s ronald.e.williams@dot.gov
45m 52s Nancy.Sipes@dot.gov
51m 59s Eleanor.Pynn@dot.gov
51m Tammi.Daniels@dot.gov
47m 24s vicky.miller@dot.gov
45m 54s christine.alarcon@dot.gov
1h 19m 9s Tracy.Harpold@dot.gov
47m 59s Linda.Riggins@dot.gov
1h 18m 31s Charles.Wipperfurth@oig.dot.gov
45m 54s vonda.vaughn-baldwin@dot.gov
42m 41s Robert.Barrieault@dot.gov
42m 32s Cozette.Freeland@dot.gov
42m 33s deion.mcnair@dot.gov
41m 42s Rita.Bibbs-Daniels@dot.gov
42m 34s carmela.bradshaw@dot.gov
40m 14s Ingrid.Perkins@dot.gov
19m 59s tiana.herbert@dot.gov
18m 50s patrick.barnwell@dot.gov
22m 33s Renita.Hamlet@dot.gov
11m 23s Benita.Harris-Clarke@dot.gov

Duration Email
55m 53s ronald.e.williams@dot.gov
1m 38s Nancy.Sipes@dot.gov
44m 14s Nancy.Sipes@dot.gov
51m 59s Eleanor.Pynn@dot.gov
51m Tammi.Daniels@dot.gov
47m 24s vicky.miller@dot.gov
45m 54s christine.alarcon@dot.gov
1h 19m 9s Tracy.Harpold@dot.gov
47m 59s Linda.Riggins@dot.gov
1h 18m 31s Charles.Wipperfurth@oig.dot.gov
45m 54s vonda.vaughn-baldwin@dot.gov
42m 41s Robert.Barrieault@dot.gov
42m 32s Cozette.Freeland@dot.gov
42m 33s deion.mcnair@dot.gov
41m 42s Rita.Bibbs-Daniels@dot.gov



42m 34s carmela.bradshaw@dot.gov
40m 14s Ingrid.Perkins@dot.gov
19m 59s tiana.herbert@dot.gov
18m 50s patrick.barnwell@dot.gov
22m 33s Renita.Hamlet@dot.gov
11m 23s Benita.Harris-Clarke@dot.gov



Participant ID (UPN) Role
ronald.e.williams@ad.dot.gov Presenter
Nancy.Sipes@ad.dot.gov Presenter
Eleanor.Pynn@ad.dot.gov Presenter
Tammi.Daniels@ad.dot.gov Presenter
vicky.miller@ad.dot.gov Presenter
christine.alarcon@ad.dot.gov Presenter
Tracy.Harpold@ad.dot.gov Organizer
Linda.Riggins@ad.dot.gov Presenter
Charles.Wipperfurth@oig.dot.gov Presenter
vonda.vaughn-baldwin@ad.dot.gov Presenter
Robert.Barrieault@ad.dot.gov Presenter
Cozette.Freeland@ad.dot.gov Presenter
deion.mcnair@ad.dot.gov Presenter
Rita.Bibbs-Daniels@ad.dot.gov Presenter
carmela.bradshaw@ad.dot.gov Presenter
Ingrid.Perkins@ad.dot.gov Presenter
tiana.herbert@ad.dot.gov Presenter
patrick.barnwell@ad.dot.gov Presenter
Renita.Hamlet@ad.dot.gov Presenter
Benita.Harris-Clarke@ad.dot.gov Presenter
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Presenter
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Organizer
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Presenter



Presenter
Presenter
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Presenter
Presenter



Agency/MODE POC/s

Ronald Williams
DOT-FMCSA Karen Johnson (M)

Martha Wiseman 
Jeffrey Coleman (M)
Patrick Barnwell
Nancy Sipes (M)
LaStar Matthews
Vonda Vaughn-Baldwin (M)
Cozette Freeland
ChristiNe Alarcon (M)
Renita Hamlet
Chuck Wipperfurth  (M)
Sharon Caboga

DOT-OST-A Benita Harris-Clarke (M)
DOT-OST-B Ramono Flowers (M)

Keva Perry (M)
Rita.Bibbs-Daniels

DOT-OST-I Toiyriah Turner (M)
DOT-OST-M Vicky Miller (M)
DOT-OST-R Linda Riggins (M)
DOT-OST-S-1, S-2, S-10 Tiffany Virginia (M)
DOT-OST-S-30 Frederick Ford (M)
DOT-OST-S-40, S-1-DRUGS Lee Tomlinson (M)
DOT-OST-S-60 Carmela Bradshaw (M)
DOT-OST-S-80-S AND E, WCF-S-80 Robert Barrieault

Tammi Daniels (M)
Eric Buchanan

DOT-PHMSA Joshua Slasor (M)
Cristina Keating -back up

DOT-SLSDC Kevin O'Malley (M)

Ingrid Perkins (M)

DOT-MARAD

DOT-NHTSA

DOT-OIG

DOT-OST-C

DOT-OST- S-3, BAB, EAS, IPIC, NII, S-E, SCASDP, 
TPRD, P,  DOT-OST-S-E, DOT-OST-X

DOT-FHWA

DOT-FRA

DOT-FTA



DOT-VOLPE Eleanor Pynn (M)



EMAIL
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